








Plan Implementation Dates

IRA Type -
» Generally by due date of tax return
including extension
Profit Sharing
« By end of year in which plan
contribution will be deducted (Dec 31%t)
401(k)/403(b)
» Before deferrals begin and at least 90
days before year end for safe harbor
Defined Benefit/Cash Balance
* By end of year in which plan
contribution will be deducted (Dec 31st)



Retirement Plan Rules:

 Tax advantages make it appealing to
employers and participants

 Defer income until retirement

« Cannot discriminate in favor of Highly
Compensated Employees (generally - 5%
owners and those making over $120,000)

« Testing is based on percentage of
compensation

 Must have written plan document

* Generally, money can only come out for
death, disability, retirement or
termination of employment












SEP illustration

Owner 150,000 37,500

Employee A 45,000
Employee B 30,000
Employee C 25,000
Employee D 8,000
Total 258,000

% to Owner
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SIMPLE IRA illustration

Owner 150,000 37,500 12,000 4,500 13,200

Employee A 45,000 11,250 4,000 1,350 5,350
Employee B 30,000 7,500 2,000 900 2,900

Employee C 25,000 6,250
Employee D 8,000 2,000
Total 258,000 64,500 18,000 6,750 24,750

% to Owner 53%









Profit Sharing illustration

Owner

Employee A
Employee B
Employee C
Employee D

Total
% to Owner

150,000

45,000
30,000
25,000
8,000
258,000

30,000 35,000
9,000 9,000
6,000 6,000
5,000 5,000
1,600 1,600

51,600 56,600

58%

40,000

61,600

9,000
6,000
5,000
1,600










Traditional 401 (k) illustration

Owner 150,000 12,000 4,500 16,500

Employee A 45,000 2,700 1,350 4,050
Employee B 30,000 1,800 900 2,700
Employee C 25,000 1,500 750 2,250
Employee D 8,000 480 240 720
Total 258,000 18,480 7,740 26,220

% to Owner
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Safe Harbor 401(k) QNEC
illustration

Owner 150,000 24,500 4,500 29,000

Employee A 45,000 2,700 1,350 4,050
Employee B 30,000 1,800 900 2,700
Employee C 25,000 1,500 750 2,250
Employee D 8,000 480 240 750
Total 258,000 30,980



Safe Harbor 401 (k) Match
[llustration

Owner 150,000 24,500 6,000 30,500

Employee A 45,000 2,700 1,800 4,500
Employee B 30,000 1,800 1,200 3,000
Employee C 25,000 1,500 1,000 2,500
Employee D 8,000 480 320 800
Total 258,000 30,980
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Safe Harbor 401 (k) Triple
Stacked Match illustration

Owner

Employee A
Employee B
Employee C
Employee D

Total
% to Owner

150,000 24,500 6,000 9,000 6,000 45,500

45,000 2,700 1,800 2,700 1,800 9,000

30,000 1,800 1,200 1,800 1,200 6,000

25,000 1,500 1,000 1,500 1,000 5,000

8,000 480 320 480 320 1,600
258,000 30,980 10,320




Safe Harbor 401(k) Triple Stacked
Match illustration (low participation) @

Owner 150,000 24,500 6,000 9,000 6,000 45,500

Employee A 45,000 2,700 1,800 2,700 1,800 9,000
Employee B 30,000 0 0 0 0 0
Employee C 25,000 0 0 0 0 0
Employee D 8,000 0 0 0 0 0
Total 258,000 27,200 7,800 11,700 7,800 54,500









Cross Tested 401 (k) QNEC
illustration

Owner 150,000 18,000 43,000 61,000

Employee A 45,000 2,700 2,250 4,950
Employee B 30,000 1,800 1,500 3,300
Employee C 25,000 1,500 1,250 2,750
Employee D 8,000 480 400 880
Total 258,000 24,480
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Cross Tested 401 (k) Safe Harbor
Match illustration

Employee A
Employee B
Employee C
Employee D

Total
% to Owner

150,000 18,000
45,000 2,700 1,800 9,000 13,500
30,000 1,800 1,200 6,000 9,000
25,000 1,500 1,000 5,000 7,500

8,000 480 320 1,600 2,400

258,000 24,480
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Cash Balance illustration

Owner 150,000 61,000 65,000 126,000

Employee A 45,000 3,150 1,125 4,275
Employee B 30,000 2,000 700 2,700
Employee C 25,000 1,500 500 2,000
Employee D 8,000 500 150 650
Total 258,000 68,150 67,475 135,625

% to Owner






Planning Reminders

 Demographics drive a lot of the testing - they
must be right for it to work (older owner,
younger employees)

 Compensation matters - all non-
discrimination tests are comparing
contributions based on a percentage of salary
(if salary is low, percentage of contribution
will be high)

* Including a spouse/child can often help
testing and improve results

* Every plan has a different optimal plan design

» Cash balance plans only work when owners
are at max and cross tested design works



_

Plan Design Illustration

Employee A
Employee B
Employee C
Employee D

Total
% to Owner

30,000 16,500
9,000 4,050 4,500 4,950
6,000 2,700 3,000 3,300
5,000 2,250 2,500 2,750
1,600 720 800 880

51,600 26,220 41,300 72,880
58% 63%

777777777
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Compensation Illustration
.

10,000 20,000

Employee A 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000
Employee B 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
Employee C 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
Employee D 1,600 1,600 1,600 1,600

Total 31,600 41,600 56,600 76,600
32% 48%

% to Owner
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Owner Age Illustration

58,000

Employee A 13,000 7,200 4,950
Employee B 8,500 4,800 3,300
Employee C 7,200 4,000 2,750
Employee D 2,300 1,280 880

Total 89,000 78,280 72,880
65%

% to Owner



Year End Planning Opportunities

* |f a plan is only providing a safe harbor
match, we may be able to do another layer
of profit sharing contributions on top of that
match

* |f the plan is providing a 3% safe harbor
QNEC, it was designed to give the owners an
additional contribution - probably at least
another 6% profit sharing

* If the plan is providing a non-safe harbor
match, we could compute an additional
match or profit sharing

 We can either try to maximize the owner(s)
or compute a certain dollar amount
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Plan Design Top 10 List




Plan Design Top 10 List







/
_

2019 Plan Limits

Compensation 280,000
Annual Additions (401(k) Plan) 56,000
Annual Additions (Cash Balance) 225,000

Deferrals 19,000
Catch Up 6,000
Highly Compensated 125,000
Key Employee (Officer) 180,000

Key Employee (1% owner) 150,000

B






Contact Us with questions or requests for proposal!

Main Number 440-498-8408

Participant Call In 866-811-6604 RIS CONSULTING, INC
Website www.nobledavis.com SMART SINPLE WORRY-FREE


http://www.nobledavis.com/
mailto:jdavis@nobledavis.com
mailto:kjohnson@nobledavis.com
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